
 

 

 

 

Cultural and Linguistic Competency Subcommittee Meeting Minutes 

February 1, 2017 - 1:00-2:00 pm 
 
Members Present:  

1. Chris Minnich – System Partner – Northumberland County - chris.minnich@norrycopa.net  

2. Alexis Fisher- PA SOC Staff- Allegheny County – fishera3@upmc.edu 

3. Gloria McDonald – Family Partner – Crawford County - gloriamcd@zoominternet.net 

4. Natasha Kara – System Partner – York County – nkara@sam-inc.org 

5. Colleen Igo – System Partner – York County – cigo3@comcast.net  

6. Deb Ludden – Family Member 

7. Doris Gascot – PA OMHSAS - dgascot@pa.gov 

8. Ebonnie Simmons-Hall – PA Children’s Bureau - esimmonsha@pa.gov  

9.  Joe Kloss – System Partner - Luzerne County - Joseph.Kloss@luzernecounty.org 

 

 

PA SOC Staff: 

1. Kelsey Leonard, CLC Coordinator 

2. Pat Cambri – PA SOC Staff – cambripf@upmc.edu 

 

Members Absent: 

1. Maggie Parke- Family Partner – Cumberland County - maggieparke@gmail.com  

2. Jonathan Parke – Youth Partner – Cumberland County -  jonathanparke@gmail.com 

3. Valarie Dunbar- Family Partner – Philadelphia – valarie.oulds@phila.gov 

4. Zachary Karenchak - YIS staff– karenchakza@upmc.edu  

 

 
County Survey – Reviewed 12 question county survey drafted by Kelsey Leonard for county 
dissemination. Discussion as to whether survey could be combined with other PA statewide working 
group efforts. TBD at state working group meeting on February 14, 2017.  
 
CLC Pilot – CLC Coordinator provided update on the CLC Pilot County progress to date.  

CLC Webinars – Selected topics for Spring Webinar Series and review promotional materials. CLC 

Webinar series will be delivered on one Tuesday in March, April, and May.  
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